Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee

Meeting Times:  2:30 pm on 2nd Tuesday - quarterly As deemed neces Positions: 10 Contact Person: Darlene Burgess
Meeting Place: 100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room Length: 3 Contact Phone: 694-5005
Description: To make recommendations to the County Manager, who serves as the Lead Agency, for presentation to the County Commissioners for

the disbursement of Henderson County's allotment of the Home and Community Care Block Grant. The Committee shall also review
contract performance and assessment and assist with the recruitment of additional service providers.

! Ms. Pat Strickland

2 Ms. Wanda Moore

3 Ms. Sharon Willen

4 Mr. Joe Connolly

®  Ms. Dauna Donato

6 Mr. Calvin Titus

7 Ms. Catherine Lee

8  Ms. Linda Lauzon Chair
°  Mrs. Avalina B. Merrill

10 Mr. Michael Anthony Murdock

Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement

Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Mr. Timothy Auwarter

Ms. Carolyn E. George

Mr. James Phelps

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment

Senior Volunteer Services Advisory Council
Solid Waste Advisory Committee (SWAC)

Monday, November 30, 2009

Older Adult
Older Adult
Older Adult
Delegate of Area Aging Agency
Older Adult

Older Adult

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

10/22/2007

09/30/2009

04/16/2009

12/31/2011
12/31/2009

12/31/2011

12/31/2011
12/31/2009
12/31/2011
12/31/2009
12/31/2011

12/31/2009

Page 1



