Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee

Solid Waste Advisory Committee (SWAC)

Meeting Times: 2:30 pm on 2nd Tuesday - quarterly As deemed neces Positions: 10 Contact Person: Darlene Burgess

Meeting Place: 100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room Length: 3 Contact Phone: 694-5005

Description: To make recommendations to the County Manager, who serves as the Lead Agency, for presentation to the County Commissioners for

 $the \ disbursement \ of \ Henderson \ County's \ allot ment \ of \ the \ Home \ and \ Community \ Care \ Block \ Grant. \ The \ Committee \ shall \ also \ review$

contract performance and assessment and assist with the recruitment of additional service providers.

1	Ms. Pat Strickland	Requirement	Older Adult	Expiration Date	12/31/2011
2	Ms. Wanda Moore	Requirement	Older Adult	Expiration Date	12/31/2009
3	Ms. Sharon Willen	Requirement	Older Adult	Expiration Date	12/31/2011
4	Mr. Joe Connolly	Requirement	Delegate of Area Aging Agency	Expiration Date	
5	Ms. Dauna Donato	Requirement	Older Adult	Expiration Date	12/31/2011
6	Mr. Calvin Titus	Requirement	Older Adult	Expiration Date	12/31/2009
7	Ms. Catherine Lee	Requirement		Expiration Date	12/31/2011
8	Ms. Linda Lauzon Chair	Requirement		Expiration Date	12/31/2009
9	Mrs. Avalina B. Merrill	Requirement		Expiration Date	12/31/2011
10	Mr. Michael Anthony Murdock	Requirement		Expiration Date	12/31/2009
A	oplicants Interested in this Boa	rd:			
Mr.	Timothy Auwarter			10/22/2007	
Ms. Carolyn E. George				09/30/2009	
Mr. James Phelps				04/16/2009	
Cur	rently serving on:				
	Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment				
	Senior Volunteer Services Advisory Council				

Monday, November 30, 2009 Page 1